<u>CHANDLER CREEK CONSENT/REJECTION FORM</u> <u>MAINTENANCE</u>

This form is provided to you because you are an owner within Chandler Creek. The Board of Directors of Chandler Creek Homeowners Association, Inc. has proposed an Amendment to the Declaration of Additional Covenants for Chandler Creek regarding maintenance. A copy of the proposed Amendment is enclosed for your review. The proposed Amendment is in final form but may only become effective if approved by at least two-thirds (2/3) of the total eligible votes of the Participating Members. Please note that the Board determined that all current Participating Members are eligible to approve or reject the Amendment. Please indicate below whether you approve or reject the proposed Amendment. We request that all forms be returned to the address below within two weeks from the date you receive this form. After that time, the Board and other volunteers may go door to door to obtain completed forms. The amendment process will continue until there are enough approvals to approve the Amendment or enough rejections to make approval impossible. If the Amendment is approved, the approval will be communicated in writing to all of the owners. Please mail the executed form within two weeks following your receipt of same to the following address.

Chandler Creek Homeowners Association, Inc. c/o ______

Please check the appropriate box below.

- [] Yes, I/We consent to and approve the Amendment.
- [] No, I/We reject the Amendment.

Date

Signature of Owner

Print Full Name of Owner

Date

Signature of Co-Owner (not required)

Print Full Name of Co-Owner (not required)

Address